



\$~50

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TR.P.(C.) 129/2025

SUMIT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

NEHA VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Somya, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing on account of the farewell reference today. Renotify on 24.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/Ab