



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 129/2025**

SUMIT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Mr. Prem Prakash,
Ms. Shreyangana Bag, Ms. Harshita
Jain, Advs. through Vc.

versus

NEHA VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neha Verma, Mr. Yuvraj Singh,
Advs. through Vc.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Despite last and final opportunity, no written synopsis has been filed on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent. In view of the same, respondent's right to file the same stands closed.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks a pass-over. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he would be in difficulty on the second call.
4. List for hearing on 19.03.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/kr