



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 129/2025**

SUMIT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Ms. Harshita Jain,
Advts.

versus

NEHA VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Ms. Kajal
Bhati, Advts. through Vc.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to examine the judicial precedents. Let the same be done.
3. At request, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 19, 2026/kr/sg